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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Woodbine Mohawk Park Campbellville
Date Friday, 4 September 2020 Post Time 19:00
Weather Race 1 - 12: Partly Cloudy (Temp: 17 deg. C)
Track Condition Race 1 - 12: Fast (Variant 0 secs)
No of Races 12 Number of Total Entries 129
qgualifying races
Mutual Handle $2,533,832
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Walker, Craig Dorion, John Lawrence, Don

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

RACES

Race 1 Jonathan Drury driving # 4 Mikey Mass, violation AGCO Rule 22.05.01(k) did
fail to set or maintain a pace comparable to the class. Second %2 in 31.1. $200 monetary
penalty. Ruling # 1065829.

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Reviewed race going past the 4. # 3 Royalty Deal (C. Beelby) # 5 Lifegood
Hanover (M. Saftic) and # 9 Aussie Lover (J. Jamieson) were all charted with
interference breaks. No placings needed.

Race 4 Clear

Race 5 Clear. Received call from Test Barn after race. # 5 Springbridge Sassy did fail to
go directly to the retention area. Trainer Jim Ritchie violation AGCO Rule 9.11. $200
monetary penalty. Ruling # 1065870.

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear

Race 8 Clear
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Race 9 Called Yannick Gingras regarding using more than acceptable wrist action while
using his whip in the stretch. Warning entered in iIAGCO.

Race 10 Clear
Race 11 Clear

Race 12 Clear



